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TEAM RESULTS 

 

 
  1 ALM 16607 

2 SHMK 16286 

3 VKO 11517 

4 KRG 10119 

5 SKO 8187 

6 ZHTS 6656 

7 TKO 6216 

8 ZHBL 4730 

9 KZL 4364 

10 ALO 4075 

11 AST 4036 

12 ZKO 2961 

13 MNG 2723 

14 AKM 960 

15 PVL 731 

16 ATR 720 
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FINAL PROTOCOL Men 

3km (U-16) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Baglan ERMEK 11.01.10 ZHTS 9:45.48 III  527 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

2 Erhan TALGAT 30.07.10 ZHTS 9:48.00 III  517 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye. , Ilyasov Ba.  

3 Beknur MASANGALIEV 03.09.10 ZKO 10:04.60 III  451 Zhaletdenov N. , Izgali B.  

4 Rauan ANAS 07.11.10 SKO 10:06.25 III  445 YURCHENKO T. , MUKASHEVA M.  

5 Elnur ABDUMALIK 13.04.10 SHMK 10:22.75 III  384 Kamilzhanov Az. , Sultanov Nu.  

6 Orynbasar ERBOSYNULY 20.09.11 ZHTS 10:23.69 III  381 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

7 Alihan MAMYRHAN 19.11.11 ZHTS 10:25.14 III  376 Bilimhan Ka. , Madgulov D.  

8 Murat ZHENISOV 27.09.10 ZKO 10:29.58 III  360 Zhaletdenov N. , Izgali B.  

9 Amir MARAT 06.10.11 ZHTS 10:59.13 Iyu  266 Madgulov Do. , Bilimhan K.  

10 Nurtas SERIKULY 11.01.10 AST 11:05.39 IIyu  248 Amangeldy R.  

11 Vitaly LOPAREV 21.04.11 SKO 11:07.81 IIyu  241 Artyushenko T.. , Levchenkov V..  

12 Ramazan ZHARYLKASSYN 03.09.10 ALO 11:08.38 IIyu  240 Yeryomin V. , Vazhidov R.  

13 Roman CALCOV 21.01.10 ZHBL 11:09.48 IIyu  236 Ivanchucov Dm. , Ivanchucov Vl. , Telegin Al. , Akataev Nu.  

14 Almat BAIDAULET 08.09.10 ALO 11:15.15 IIyu  221 Shukeev Y.  

15 Alihan NURLAN 29.03.12 ALO 11:17.49 IIyu  215 Oralbai A.  

16 Lev IVANOV 01.01.11 SHMK 11:19.63 IIyu  209 Moseev D.  

17 Denis TSAY 26.06.10 ALM 11:20.47 IIyu  207 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A. , Chettykbaeva A. , Chettykbaev Y.  

18 Danil GLADKOV 21.09.11 ALM 11:20.69 IIyu  206 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

19 Yaroslav DIK 11.08.11 ZHBL 11:29.16 IIyu  185 Bannikova E. , Ivanchucov Dm.  

20 Darhan BAKBERGEN 24.03.12 ALO 11:31.00 IIyu  180 Oralbai A.  

21 Dmitry KONEVETS 23.04.10 SKO 11:34.24 IIyu  173 Artyushenko T.. , Levchenkov V..  

22 Bekzat ASKAROV 04.10.11 AST 11:35.76 IIyu  169 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

23 Nurislam ASILXAN 01.01.10 TKO 11:39.29 IIyu  161 Kokanbaev K.  

24 Tylekkabyl TOKTYBAEV 15.12.10 ZHBL 11:43.77 IIyu  151 Bektemishev Z.  

25 Abilmansur KADYRBOLAT 22.08.13 ZHTS 12:01.42 IIIyu  114 Ilyasov Ba.  

26 Abilkaiyr KADYRBOLAT 05.01.13 ZHTS 12:31.14 IIIyu  64 Ilyasov Ba.  

27 Yrys KABYLSAGIT 25.07.12 ALO 12:43.98 IIIyu  47 Shukeev Y.  

28 David SHATSKII 31.01.13 ALO 12:51.19 IIIyu  38 Telzhanov Z.  

29 Mansur ABDULLAYEV 28.11.10 MNG 13:13.27   0 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

30 Sergey VASILYEV 07.07.10 SKO 13:25.40   0 Artyushenko T. , Levchenkov V.  

31 Rauan ZHUMABEK 10.10.13 ALO 13:50.97   0 Telzhanov Z.  

32 Miras DZHUMABAI 04.08.12 ALO 14:29.99   0 Shukeev Y.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

33 Kozhaberdi SULTANOV 18.04.10 MNG 14:53.49   0 Rabayeva A. , Mamayev D.  

 
Maxim DUBOV 20.02.10 ALO DNF   

 
Yeryomin V. , Pak V.  

 
Nurtas KAIRAT 01.02.13 ZHTS DNF   

 
Ilyasov Ba.  

 
Dauren DUMANULY 18.06.10 ALO DNS   

 
Yermagambetov A.  

 
Shaxmaran KOPZHASAR 01.01.10 TKO DNS   

 
Kokanbaev K.  

 

5km (U-18) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 09:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Kaisar ILIYAS 10.12.09 ALO 16:16.75 II  595 Yeryomin V. , Yesenamanov M. , Oralbai A.  

2 Nurbolsyn MURAT 28.09.09 AST 16:20.51 II  585 Ulkenbay B.  

3 Beksultan BEISEBAEV 13.06.08 ZHTS 16:36.43 III  545 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

4 Azizbek TAHIRZHANOV 13.03.08 SHMK 16:52.88 III  506 Gimranov Y.  

5 Ramazan ALIBEK 11.09.08 SHMK 17:04.83 III  478 Sultanov Nu. , Kamilzhanov Az.  

6 Magzhan NURZHAN 06.07.08 ZHTS 17:10.32 III  464 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye. , Ilyasov Ba.  

7 Ali MADENIET 30.09.08 ALM 17:13.46 III  457 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

8 Viktor EPOV 09.01.09 SKO 17:23.73 III  435 YURCHENKO T. , MUKASHEVA M.  

9 Valeryi SELEVERSTOV  TKO 18:12.33 Iyu 334  

10 Aglan AIDYN 09.05.08 ALO 18:20.61 Iyu  319 Yeryomin V. , Yermagambetov A.  

11 Maxim EPOV 09.01.09 SKO 18:23.58 Iyu  313 YURCHENKO T. , MUKASHEVA M.  

12 Nurgisa KURBANBAY 06.03.09 TKO 18:31.91 Iyu  298 Kokanbaev K.  

13 Akzhol SAMALHAN 27.07.09 ALO 18:32.95 Iyu  297 Shukeev Y. , Yeryomin V.  

14 Yuri VOLKOV 20.09.09 ALM 18:37.48 Iyu  288 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

15 Dias TURMURAT 03.05.08 ZHBL 19:02.70 IIyu  245 Bannikova E. , Ivanchucov Dm.  

16 Olzhas MUMINKULOV 21.02.08 ZHTS 19:09.41 IIyu  233 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

17 Edige NURPEYIS 26.08.08 TKO 21:03.62   0 Azizov Z..  

18 Nikita OSININ 31.10.09 ALO 21:14.80   0 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 
Vladislav STREL"CHENKO 26.09.09 AST DNF   

 
Amangeldy R.  

 
Dmitry SPASSKY 10.05.09 SKO DNF   

 
Grachev S..  

 
Miras RAHIMBAI 17.01.09 ALO DNF   

 
Oralbai A.  

 
Nikolay DINMUKHAMMED 16.10.08 ATR DNF   

 
Бактыбаев К. , Маmбетов Н. , Аташов Е.  

 
Miras ZHAKSYLYK 28.05.09 KZL DNF   

 
Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly M.  
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10km (U-20) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025   Time: 11:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Azizbek SAYDIGANIEV 03.07.06 SHMK 35:09.63 III  566 Inkina N. , Gimranov Y.  

2 Alizhan DOSZHAN 29.11.07 ALM 35:12.94 III  563 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A. Zhavoronok I 

3 Maxim YERYOMIN 22.06.07 ALO 35:29.54 III  545 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y. , Gusev V.  

4 Dosbek ORALBEK 08.05.07 SHMK 35:47.63 III  526 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov Nu.  

5 Daniyar ABILAKHATOV 17.02.06 KZL 36:14.93 III  498 Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly Mu.  

6 Daniyal GILIM 22.11.07 ZHTS 36:33.48 III  478 Arstanov As. , Sepbossynov Ye. , Mukatay Ye. , Ilyasov Ba.  

7 Ignatiy VAGENLEITNER 08.02.06 ALM 37:42.69   0 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

8 Eldos ERBOL 12.02.06 ZHTS 39:38.59   0 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

 Bagzhan SERIKKAN 27.10.06 ZHTS DNF    Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

 Dosmuhammed ALIBEK 07.01.07 SHMK DNF    Sultanov Nu.  

 Kirill MALIKOV 22.07.07 ALO DNF    Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
 

10km  

Date: 30.03.2025 Time: 11:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM 30:42.20 I  895 Gussev V. , Yuda Y.  

2 Rakhymjan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 30:50.75 I  884 Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly M.  

3 Esenbol ZHANABEK 28.06.02 ZHTS 30:50.82 I  884 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

4 Vadim LEVCHENKOV 30.03.99 SKO 31:02.17 I  867 Artyushenko T..  

5 Islam ABYLKHANULY 04.09.01 AKT 31:49.65 I  805 Zabolotnaya N.  

6 Denis STEPANENKO 18.09.00 ZHBL 31:57.93 I  795 Ivanchucov Dm. , Galiulina Zi.  

7 Alimzhan BALTABEK 08.07.97 AST 32:10.58 II  778 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

8 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 VKO 32:35.27 II  747 Lushpay R.  

9 Yerkebulan ATASHOV 17.01.84 ATR 32:56.15 II  720 Маmбетов Н. , Бактыбаев К.  

10 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 ALM 32:56.29 II  720 Gussev V. , Zhuzenov M.  

11 Davronbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 SHMK 33:05.80 II  709 Kalachev P. , Abdukayumov A.  

12 Meirlan NURLYBEKOV 14.12.03 VKO 33:19.28 II  692 Lushpay R.  

13 Sultan AIGARAYEV 14.04.95 ALM 33:19.32 II  L Gussev V. , Gussarov A.  

14 Murat ZHURAGAT 07.11.04 ALM 33:31.85 II  L Krassilov M.  

15 Almas RAKHIMBAYEV 07.06.89 ALM 33:37.35 II  L ------- --.  

16 Zangar ALGOZHAULY 09.05.04 ALO 33:59.05 II  645 Yeryomin V. , Yesenamanov M.  

17 Andrey KALYUZHNYY 09.08.88 ZHBL 33:59.42 II  645 Ivanchukov D.  

18 Dias KANAY 13.07.02 SHMK 34:02.53 II  642 Kamilzhanov Az. , Sultanov Nu.  

19 Izgali BEIBARYS 26.09.03 ZKO 34:26.66 III  614 Zhaletdenov N.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

20 Kirill SUBBOTIH 27.02.03 SKO 34:32.78 III  607 Artyushenko T.. , Levchenkov V..  

21 Daniyal AKHMETKALIYEV 02.01.04 AST 34:50.64 III  587 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

26 Ivan GONCHAROV 14.11.05 ALM 36:11.80 III  501 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

28 Ilya KOZLOVSKIY 18.09.03 ZKO 36:18.63 III  494 Zhaletdenov N.  

v/k Konstantin BARANOV 25.12.91 ALM 32:20.53 II   Gussev V. , Gussarov A.  

 Akbergen YESTAY 19.11.87 ALM DNF    Gussev V. , Gussarov A.  

 Aleksey GUSSAROV 18.02.95 ZHBL DNF    Ivanchucov D.  

 Zhasin RAHIM 26.04.04 SHMK DNF    Sultanov N.  

 Akimzhan YELEKENOV 13.07.04 ALM DNF    Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

 Stepan SPASKIY 21.07.04 ALM DNF    Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

 Madiyar ORMANGALI 30.06.05 ZHTS DNF    Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  
 

5kmRW (U-18) 
 

Date: 29.03.2025  Time: 09:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Murat MOLDASH 16.12.10 ZHBL 24:51.71 III  681 Bektemishev Z. , Galiulina Z.  

2 Tanashbaev AMIR 02.01.10 SHMK 25:52.27 III  614 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov Nu.  

3 Maksat MURATHAN 10.05.12 ZHTS 28:52.67 IIyu  436 Bilimhan Ka. , Madgulov Do.  

4 Nurdaulet MURAT 18.04.11 ZHBL 29:22.53 IIyu  410 Bektemishev Z.  

5 Roman MIKHAYLOV 08.04.10 KRG 29:36.13 IIyu  397 Miniyanov Z. , Kosayeva G.  

6 Magzhan BAKYTZHAN 28.12.12 SHMK 29:45.24 IIyu  390 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov Nu.  

7 Artyom NESMACHNYKH 01.04.10 ALO 33:01.54   0 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  
 

10kmRW (U-18)  

Date: 29.03.2025  Time: 11:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sanzharbek MUHAMMADZHANOV 25.12.08 SHMK 47:56.07 I  812 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov Nu.  

2 Nurasyl ERKIN 03.02.09 SHMK 52:50.60 III  643 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov Nu.  

 Sherkhan EGIZBAY 22.08.08 SHMK DNF    Kamilzhanov Az. , Sultanov Nu.  

 Yelarys SILAMBEK 06.06.08 ALO DQ    Shukeev Y.  
 

10kmRW (U-20) 
 

Date: 29.03.2025  Time: 11:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zharylkasyn EGIZBAY 07.01.06 SHMK 42:26.02 NR U-20 MS  1025 Kamilzhanov Az. , Sultanov Nu.  

2 Yegor STRUKOV 21.08.07 ALM 43:48.03 KMS  970 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

3 Nikita KUZ’MIN 02.07.06 AKM 44:02.30 KMS  960 Krakhmalyov An. , Vinokyrov Vi.  
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10kmRW   

Date: 29.03.2025    Time: 11:20  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Georgiy SHEIKO 24.08.89 ZKO 41:04.93 MS  1082 Repina P. , Zhaletdenov N.  

2 Darkhan ASSETKHANULY 19.08.04 SHMK 46:33.78 I  863 Sharuaev S.  

3 Azizkhan KAMILZHANOV 23.03.95 SHMK 46:57.65 I  848 Sultanov Nu.  

4 Kuanysh TEMIRBAYEV 22.02.81 ALM 55:31.02 III  559 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M.  
 

Discus Throw (1.000) 
Date: 29.03.2025     Time: 14:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vladimir LITVINOV 03.05.10 ALM  41.34  II 719 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Chukhlib A.  

2 Timur LEVIN 25.12.10 SHMK  39.95  III 694 Redko К. , Shpakov G.. , Narmetov K..  

3 Egor BASALAEV 02.12.11 ZHTS  35.90  Iyu 620 Shapovalov Dm.  

4 Beknur SARSENBEK 17.08.10 TKO  34.50  Iyu 594 Махаев Х.  

5 Daniyar ORAZBEK 06.03.11 TKO  32.28  IIyu 554 Жаmал Ж.  

6 Beibarys KULMAKHANBET 08.01.11 TKO  31.78  IIyu 545 Жаmал Ж.  

7 Adam AKBERGENOV 07.02.11 ALM  29.67  IIIyu 507 Zolotko M. , Lessovaya T.  

8 Vadim KARATAEV 13.09.10 ALM  28.32  IIIyu 482 Zolotko M. , Lessovaya T.  

9 Alikhan NAURYZBAEV 18.10.10 ZHTS  23.15   0 Volkov S.  

10 Ilya PESHKOV 02.03.11 ABY  22.95   0 Peshkova Ekaterina O. , Zimmerling Irina B.  

11 Dinmukhammed ONGARBEK 02.12.10 TKO  17.27   0 Жаmал Ж.  

 Artur KIM 24.05.10 ZHTS  NM    Volkov S.  

  

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vladimir LITVINOV 35.57  37.69  Х  40.06  41.34  Х  41.34  

2 Artur KIM Х  Х  Х        NM  

3 Beknur SARSENBEK Х  Х  29.60  24.21  24.66  34.50  34.50  

4 Vadim KARATAEV 24.85  25.64  27.04  Х  Х  28.32  28.32  

5 Alikhan NAURYZBAEV Х  Х  23.15        23.15  

6 Dinmukhammed ONGARBEK 17.27  Х  Х        17.27  

7 Timur LEVIN 39.95  Х  32.02  Х  36.66  36.94  39.95  

8 Beibarys KULMAKHANBET 24.32  Х  Х  Х  23.82  31.78  31.78  

9 Adam AKBERGENOV 27.72  Х  29.67  28.79  Х  Х  29.67  

10 Ilya PESHKOV Х  22.95  Х        22.95  

11 Daniyar ORAZBEK Х  32.12  30.56  28.79  26.27  32.28  32.28  

12 Egor BASALAEV Х  31.48  Х  35.90  32.11  20.50  35.90  
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Discus Throw (1.500) 
Date: 29.03.2025     Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Maxim SAZHNEV 17.06.09 SHMK  54.33 KMS  956 Omarov R..  

2 Alexandr POGORELOV 29.11.08 ALM  45.63 I  797 Zolotko M. , Chukhlib A.  

3 Yelisey SOBOLKOV 16.04.08 KRG  44.79 II  782 Ulyeva I.  

4 Roman VERCHENKO 30.07.09 VKO  39.71  II 671 Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E.  

5 Mark BORCHENKO 17.09.09 KRG  38.83  III 673 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

6 Askar OMIRZAK 17.09.08 VKO  36.90  II 638 Buchackaya T. , Aitkazinov R.  

7 David KARAVAYEV 01.06.09 SHMK  33.53  Iyu 577 Redko К. , Shpakov G.. , Balatskiy K..  

8 Vasily BOLESTA 22.07.08 SKO  32.15  Iyu 552 Myrzabayev A.  

9 Daniil LYASHENKO 18.04.08 ALO  31.96 Iyu  548 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

10 Ratmir GILMULLIN 23.01.09 SKO  29.56  IIyu 505 Myrzabayev A.  

11 Mirambek OTESHOV 28.03.09 KZL  29.48  IIyu 503 Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly M.  

12 Nariman MARAT 30.01.09 KRG  29.28  IIyu 500 Ulyeva I.  

13 Abdusultan ABDAZIMOV 12.07.09 SHMK  28.13  IIyu 479 Redko К. , Shpakov G.. , Narmetov K..  

14 Islam YILMAZ 06.08.08 ALM  27.11  IIyu 460 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Gridassova N.  

15 Ivan AMILCHUK 08.08.09 SHMK  25.84   0 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

16 Shadyman SABYRALI 03.10.08 ALO  24.96   0 Yeryomin V. , Shukeev Y.  

17 Radik ZIYANUROV 04.05.09 TKO  24.61   0 Danilov I.  

18 Nurislam KABLANBEK 22.04.09 KZL  22.09   0 Umarov R.  

v/k Georgyi LYSSENKO 17.12.09 MNG  20.16    Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

 Vadim PESSOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  NM    Inkina N..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vadim PESSOTSKIY Х  Х  Х        NM  

2 Yelisey SOBOLKOV 44.79  Х  33.10  Х  37.12  Х  44.79  

3 Daniil LYASHENKO 31.82  Х  31.96        31.96  

4 Vasily BOLESTA Х  Х  32.15  Х  31.60  Х  32.15  

5 Islam YILMAZ 22.93  25.03  27.11        27.11  

6 Askar OMIRZAK 33.53  28.51  Х  36.90  Х  30.39  36.90  

7 Shadyman SABYRALI 22.45  Х  24.96        24.96  

8 Alexandr POGORELOV Х  40.45  38.59  40.47  45.63  Х  45.63  

9 Ratmir GILMULLIN 25.76  29.56  28.85        29.56  

10 Nariman MARAT Х  29.28  28.63        29.28  

11 Mirambek OTESHOV Х  Х  29.48        29.48  

12 Nurislam KABLANBEK Х  Х  22.09        22.09  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

13 Radik ZIYANUROV Х  24.61  Х        24.61  

14 David KARAVAYEV 29.39  33.41  Х  33.53  Х  Х  33.53  

15 Maxim SAZHNEV 50.37  41.16  Х  Х  Х  54.33  54.33  

16 Abdusultan ABDAZIMOV 28.13  26.80  27.88        28.13  

17 Roman VERCHENKO 36.74  39.71  Х  35.20  35.31  Х  39.71  

18 Ivan AMILCHUK Х  25.30  25.84        25.84  

19 Mark BORCHENKO 38.83  Х  Х  Х  37.34  Х  38.83  

20 Georgyi LYSSENKO 20.16  Х  19.96        20.16  

 
Discus Throw (1.750) 

Date: 29.03.2025     Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Konstantin UTESHEV 08.02.07 VKO  48.16 I  843 Buchackaya T. , Blinov S. , Borissov V.  

2 Aliaydar MYRZAGAZIEV 17.07.07 KZL  45.41 I  793 Leptikova N. , Karakulov Z. , Sarmankulova A.  

3 Yegor YESSENIN 20.06.06 SKO  43.65  I 761 Okovantsev A.  

4 Ivan SENING 20.06.06 VKO  38.66  II 670 Buchackaya T. , Nabiev A. , Zhuzenov M.  

5 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  37.66  II 652 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

6 Andrey ANDREYEV 05.01.07 SHMK  37.07  II 641 Omarov R..  

7 Vadim GAIBATOV 03.03.06 MNG  32.25  III 554 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

8 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV 21.03.06 SHMK  30.32   0 Omarov R..  

9 Kemran SRAILOV 20.05.06 SHMK  26.52   0 Inkina N. , Nabiev А.  

 Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  NM    Ulyeva I.  

 Ayan ZHANBAKIEV 27.06.07 ALM  NM    Chuhlib A. , Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

 Damir MURAT 26.08.06 ALO  DNS    Yermagambetov A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vadim GAIBATOV 32.25  Х  Х  Х  26.26  Х  32.25  

2 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV 28.86  30.32  Х  Х  Х  r  30.32  

3 Kemran SRAILOV Х  Х  26.52        26.52  

4 Yegor YESSENIN 43.65  41.07  43.00  36.52  Х  35.40  43.65  

5 Ivan SENING 32.63  26.87  38.66  29.02  Х  37.23  38.66  

6 Damir MURAT             DNS  

7 Mikhail KOTOV 37.66  Х  Х  Х  35.29  37.39  37.66  

8 Andrey ANDREYEV Х  35.46  37.07  32.69  Х  34.57  37.07  

9 Konstantin UTESHEV 46.50  44.68  48.16  Х  47.27  45.95  48.16  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

10 Adilet MARAT Х  Х  Х        NM  

11 Ayan ZHANBAKIEV Х  Х  X        NM  

12 Aliaydar MYRZAGAZIEV Х  Х  29.37  45.41  33.97  Х  45.41  

 
Discus Throw (2.000) 

Date: 29.03.2025       Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.84 MNG  53.33 KMS  938 Slavnov D.  

2 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 VKO  48.56 KMS  851 Evsyukov V. , Volkov S.  

3 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.91 ALM  48.01 KMS  841 Lessovaya T.  

4 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 ALM  42.03 I  731 ------- --.  

5 Kirill STASEV 23.02.03 KRG  37.46  II 648 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

6 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  37.13  II 642 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

7 Valeriy IVANISHKO 23.08.05 KRG  33.49  III 576 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

8 Timur MUKANOV 25.09.04 KRG  32.50  III 558 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

9 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 23.03.94 MNG  31.50  III 540 Slavnov DM. , Ijbulakova R.  

10 Stanislav TARARIN 17.11.85 MNG  31.00  III L Slavnov DM.  

11 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 MNG  30.00  III L Slavnov DM.  

12 Dmitriy SLAVNOV 21.03.80 MNG  28.00   L Slavnov DM.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Dmitriy SLAVNOV 28.00  Х  Х        28.00  

2 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 53.18  52.99  51.03  52.67  52.08  53.33  53.33  

3 Yegor POLENOV 42.03  Х  41.66  40.28  r  r  42.03  

4 Stanislav TARARIN 31.00  Х  Х        31.00  

5 Alexandr MAMONTOV 46.57  45.45  47.45  48.01  Х  47.21  48.01  

6 Ivan IVANOV 48.12  47.25  48.56  Х  Х  r  48.56  

7 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 31.50  Х  Х        31.50  

8 Ilya MARAMYGIN 30.00  Х  Х        30.00  

9 Kirill STASEV Х  34.83  33.48  35.02  37.46  33.16  37.46  

10 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT Х  37.13  32.89  Х  Х  Х  37.13  

11 Timur MUKANOV 32.50  Х  31.03  Х  32.19  Х  32.50  

12 Valeriy IVANISHKO Х  32.49  33.49  Х  32.97  Х  33.49  
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Hammer Throw (4.0)  

Date: 31.03.2025     Time: 14:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Vladimir LITVINOV 03.05.10 ALM  28.48   0 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Chukhlib A.  

2 Radmir AMANOV 03.04.12 MNG  15.37   0 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vladimir LITVINOV 26.14  24.71  Х  28.48  27.01  Х  28.48  

2 Radmir AMANOV Х  14.70  14.92  13.23  Х  15.37  15.37  

 

Hammer Throw (5.0)  

Date: 31.03.2025  
Time: 16:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Islam YILMAZ 06.08.08 ALM  48.17  III 711 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Gridassova N.  

2 David KARAVAYEV 01.06.09 SHMK  45.97  III 677 Redko К. , Shpakov G.. , Balatskiy K..  

3 Vadim PESSOTSKIY 02.01.08 SHMK  41.62  Iyu 611 Inkina N..  

4 Vladislav PISKUNOV 23.06.08 SKO  40.84  Iyu 599 Okovantsev A.  

5 Nariman MARAT 30.01.09 KRG  38.21  Iyu 558 Ulyeva I.  

6 Yelisey SOBOLKOV 16.04.08 KRG  35.49  IIyu 517 Ulyeva I.  

7 Ivan AMILCHUK 08.08.09 SHMK  31.19   0 Shpakov G.. , Redko К.  

8 Mirambek OTESHOV 28.03.09 KZL  28.13   0 Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly M.  

 Maxim SAZHNEV 17.06.09 SHMK  NM    Omarov R..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Vadim PESSOTSKIY 31.40  41.03  41.62  Х  Х  Х  41.62  

2 Yelisey SOBOLKOV 32.03  35.08  35.07  35.49  Х  Х  35.49  

3 Vladislav PISKUNOV 36.10  Х  Х  37.13  39.91  40.84  40.84  

4 Islam YILMAZ Х  Х  43.72  Х  Х  48.17  48.17  

5 Nariman MARAT Х  38.21  Х  Х  Х  Х  38.21  

6 Mirambek OTESHOV Х  Х  28.13        28.13  

7 David KARAVAYEV 41.21  Х  Х  45.97  Х  Х  45.97  

8 Maxim SAZHNEV Х  Х  Х        NM  

9 Ivan AMILCHUK Х  31.19  29.57  Х  Х  30.54  31.19  

 



 

Kazakhstan Throwing, Race Walking, and Road Running Championships 

Almaty 29.03.2025 - 31.03.2025  
 

12     
 

Hammer Throw (6.0)  

Date: 31.03.2025  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aldiyar KAYROLLAEV 12.01.07 VKO  47.72  III 704 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Kukin P.  

2 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV 21.03.06 SHMK  47.07 III 694 Omarov R..  

3 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  44.54  III 655 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

4 Kemran SRAILOV 20.05.06 SHMK  41.58   0 Inkina N. , Nabiev А.  

 
Adilet MARAT 03.05.07 KRG  NM    Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Azizkhan ARIFKHANOV Х  Х  45.07  Х  Х  47.07  47.07  

2 Kemran SRAILOV Х  Х  Х  41.58  Х  Х  41.58  

3 Mikhail KOTOV 39.67  44.54  42.53  Х  40.00  Х  44.54  

4 Aldiyar KAYROLLAEV 47.09  Х  44.77  42.69  46.96  47.72  47.72  

5 Adilet MARAT Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  NM  

 

Hammer Throw (7.260)  

Date: 31.03.2025  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alexey VLADIMIROV 24.01.97 VKO  47.37  II 699 Ustyantsev A. , Ustyantseva O. , Kukin P.  

2 Maxim TORLOPOV 11.07.04 VKO  46.94  II 692 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Kukin P.  

3 Oleg LUBIMOV 04.03.92 VKO  46.42  II 684 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

4 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 VKO  39.59   0 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Kukin P. , Vesselsky B.  

5 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 11.01.04 KRG  35.02   0 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

6 Timur MUKANOV 25.09.04 KRG  32.59   0 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Oleg LUBIMOV 44.34  Х  44.59  Х  46.42  Х  46.42  

2 Alexey VLADIMIROV 46.46  45.84  47.21  47.37  Х  Х  47.37  

3 Vadim PUNTUS Х  Х  39.59  39.17  Х  Х  39.59  

4 Bagdaulet BAYMURAT 28.55  32.59  34.18  34.48  35.02  Х  35.02  

5 Maxim TORLOPOV 41.37  45.79  45.16  45.80  46.71  46.94  46.94  

6 Timur MUKANOV 31.94  Х  31.50  30.21  30.64  32.59  32.59  
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Javelin Throw (600)  

Date: 30.03.2025     Time: 14:30 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

12 Imangali MYNZHASAR 06.05.10 TKO  46.93   III 633 Жаmал Ж.  

22 Tanat MANASBAI 01.09.10 TKO  39.96  IIyu 535 Manasbai Sa. , Kokanbaev K.  

23 Daniyar ORAZBEK 06.03.11 TKO  39.55   IIyu 530 Жаmал Ж.  

24 Timur LEVIN 25.12.10 SHMK  37.75  IIIyu 504 Redko К. , Shpakov G.. , Narmetov K..  

27 Radmir AMANOV 03.04.12 MNG  33.10   0 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

36 Orazbek BAKBERDI 13.08.10 MNG  26.63   0 Rabayeva A. , Mamayev D.  

39 Vadim KARATAEV 13.09.10 ALM  24.29   0 Zolotko M. , Lessovaya T.  

40 Adam AKBERGENOV 07.02.11 ALM  20.94   0 Zolotko M. , Lessovaya T.  

41 Zhasulan TANATBEK 22.01.13 MNG  20.05   0 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

42 Semen AKULIN 03.01.11 MNG  14.23   0 Rabayeva A. , Mamayev D.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Imangali MYNZHASAR X  46.14  42.94  40.46  46.93  X  46.93  

2 Orazbek BAKBERDI 21.52  22.95  18.82  20.70  24.95  26.63  26.63  

3 Tanat MANASBAI 31.03  37.00  X  36.79  39.96  36.54  39.96  

4 Vadim KARATAEV 21.39  23.05  24.29  18.59  20.30  20.10  24.29  

5 Timur LEVIN 37.75  34.28  32.60  32.90  36.47  X  37.75  

6 Semen AKULIN 14.23  X  X        14.23  

7 Adam AKBERGENOV X  16.72  20.94  20.31  18.29  X  20.94  

8 Daniyar ORAZBEK X  39.55  35.08  33.10  X  X  39.55 

9 Radmir AMANOV X  28.96  X  X  28.95  33.10  33.10  

10 Zhasulan TANATBEK Х  X  20.05        20.05  

 

Javelin Throw (700)  

Date: 30.03.2025   Time: 16:00 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nurzat GALYMULY 19.01.09 KZL  55.50  II 754 Karakulov Z. Leptikov V. Leptikova N, 

2 Shadiyar KULATAI 14.06.08 TKO  53.06  II 720 Слаmидинов Е.  

3 Zhiger ELBOSYN 30.03.08 TKO  48.05  III 649 Кубенов Е.  

4 Askar OMIRZAK 17.09.08 VKO  46.35  III 625 Buchackaya T. , Aitkazinov R.  

5 Arsen ALIBEKOV 09.03.08 MNG  45.11  III 608 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

6 Dias ALTYNBAI 06.01.08 TKO  44.71  III 602 Слаmидинов Е. , Кубенов Е.  

7 Temirlan AMANGALI 18.03.09 TKO 43.73 Iyu 588  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

8 Eskermes MEIRJAN 30.05.09 TKO 40.67 IIyu 545  

9 Dias GANIMURATCHANULY 16.02.08 KZL  33.63   0 Karakulov Z.  

10 Abdusultan ABDAZIMOV 12.07.09 SHMK  32.05   0 Redko К. , Shpakov G.. , Narmetov K..  

11 Erkanat BERDIKHAN 27.09.09 TKO  31.97   0 Жаmал Ж.  

12 Alexandr POGORELOV 29.11.08 ALM  31.60   0 Zolotko M. , Chukhlib A.  

13 Nurislam KABLANBEK 22.04.09 KZL  30.44   0 Umarov R.  

14 Nikita FROLOV 24.07.09 SHMK  28.23   0 Inkina Н.  

15 Rysdaulet KERIMBEK 22.12.09 TKO  25.85   0 Кубенов Е.  

16 Shadyman SABYRALI 03.10.08 ALO  25.47   0 Yeryomin V. , Shukeev Y.  

v/k Ilya LYSSENKO 17.12.09 MNG  29.68    Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

 Zhasulan TUNGAT 17.05.09 ALO  NM   L Shukeev Y.  

 Roman VERCHENKO 30.07.09 VKO  NM   L Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Dias ALTYNBAI 38.53  41.26  40.78  44.71  41.50  Х  44.71  

2 Dias GANIMURATCHANULY Х  Х  33.63        33.63  

3 Arsen ALIBEKOV 38.47  42.89  Х  39.38  42.89  45.11  45.11  

4 Zhiger ELBOSYN 45.57  Х  Х  Х  45.24  48.05  48.05  

5 Shadiyar KULATAI 51.44  52.46  Х  47.45  49.46  53.06  53.06  

6 Askar OMIRZAK Х  40.39  44.60  Х  41.31  46.35  46.35  

7 Shadyman SABYRALI 25.47  21.77  Х        25.47  

8 Alexandr POGORELOV Х  31.60  29.63        31.60  

9 Nurzat GALYMULY 55.50  50.07  Х  Х  50.37  Х  55.50  

10 Nurislam KABLANBEK 30.44  29.53  Х        30.44  

11 Zhasulan TUNGAT Х  Х  Х          

12 Abdusultan ABDAZIMOV Х  30.87  32.05        32.05  

13 Nikita FROLOV 28.23  X  Х        28.23  

14 Roman VERCHENKO Х  X  Х          

15 Erkanat BERDIKHAN Х  Х  31.97        31.97  

16 Ilya LYSSENKO 25.06  29.68  25.36  X      29.68  

17 Rysdaulet KERIMBEK Х  X  25.85        25.85  

18 Temirlan AMANGALI 31.47 X 37.32 35.14 43.73 X 43.73 

19 Eskermes MEIRJAN 40.67 37.60 40.02 30.02 32.30 X 40.67 
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Javelin Throw (800)  

Date: 30.03.2025    
Time: 17:30 

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Nurdaulet MAMAN 13.07.06 TKO  54.06 II  734 Слаmидинов Е.  

2 Ivan SENING 20.06.06 VKO  53.19 II  722 Buchackaya T. , Nabiev A. , Zhuzenov M.  

3 Ayan ZHANBAKIEV 27.06.07 ALM  50.69  II 686 Chuhlib A. , Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

4 Andrey ANDREYEV 05.01.07 SHMK  45.80  III 617 Omarov R..  

5 Mikhail KOTOV 09.09.06 KRG  43.69  III L Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

6 Alexandr YEVSYUKOV 21.11.07 ALM  42.31  III 568 Yevsyukov V.  

7 Ansar SARKEN 14.02.07 MNG  41.80   0 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

8 Rasul SERIK 01.08.07 KZL  36.00   0 Karakulov Z.  

9 Kanagat MANASH 17.11.06 VKO  32.10   0 Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E. , Bodritskaya S.  

10 Damir MURAT 26.08.06 ALO  30.14   0 Yermagambetov A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ivan SENING 51.21  48.72  46.87  51.57  52.56  53.19  53.19  

2 Nurdaulet MAMAN 52.25  54.06  49.59  Х  Х  Х  54.06  

3 Damir MURAT 30.14  X  Х        30.14  

4 Mikhail KOTOV 43.14  41.77  39.54  43.69  X  37.03  43.69  

5 Kanagat MANASH Х  32.10  32.10        32.10  

6 Andrey ANDREYEV Х  45.41  43.07  45.80  42.16  40.60  45.80  

7 Ansar SARKEN 40.07  X  41.80  39.42  39.77  40.26  41.80  

8 Ayan ZHANBAKIEV 50.69  46.20  49.04  38.52  47.06  47.74  50.69  

9 Rasul SERIK 35.25  36.00  34.57  32.10  33.39  Х  36.00  

10 Alexandr YEVSYUKOV 40.99  42.10  42.31  40.24  38.44  Х  42.31  

 

Javelin Throw (800)  

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 17:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Artur GAFNER 13.07.98 VKO  71.21 MS 976 Evsyukov V. , Buchackiy E.  

2 Alexey KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 VKO  64.92  KMS 887 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

3 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 MNG  56.76  II 772 Rabayeva A.  

4 Anton BODNAR 01.01.92 TKO  43.04  III 580 Danilov I. , Kokanbaev K. , Novikov A.  

5 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 MNG  42.08  III 565 Rabayeva A. , Evsukov V.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Anton BODNAR 43.04  40.43  X  X  40.26  X  43.04  

2 Artur GAFNER 65.69  71.21  X  X  X  X  71.21  

3 Alexandr LYSSENKO 40.13  42.08  X  38.34  37.22  39.43  42.08  

4 Alexey KHLYSTOV 64.92  63.58  62.76  60.46  61.68  63.02  64.92  

5 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 56.41  56.76  55.45  54.71  X  X  56.76  
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FINAL PROTOCOL Women 

3km (U-16)  

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Chepurnova SOFYA 28.09.10 SKO 11:46.83 III  617 Levchenkov V. , Artyushenko T.  

2 Karlygash SEMSERHANKYZY 06.07.11 ZHTS 11:56.80 III  592 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

3 Nursaya ASHYRBAI 01.01.11 TKO 11:58.57 III  588 Kokanbaev K.  

4 Polina KAMININA 10.03.11 SHMK 12:08.00 III  565 Gimranov Yu.  

5 Kausar TOREGAZY 15.07.12 ZHBL 12:13.78 III  551 Bektemishev Z.  

6 Ayganim KURAL 10.10.11 SHMK 12:20.56 III  535 Sharuaev S.  

7 Margarita KOSSINOVA 21.08.10 ALM 12:22.22 III  532 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

8 Aisha TOLEPBERGEN 08.10.10 SHMK 12:23.88 III  528 Sharuaev S.  

9 Aruzhan OMERBEK 14.11.10 ALM 12:25.15 III  525 Kossinov A. , Krassilov M.  

10 Vitalina TSEKHOTSKAYA 30.11.12 ALM 12:46.99 Iyu  L Vartanyan E.  

11 Dayana GOLOVCHENKO 18.10.11 ZHBL 12:49.44 Iyu  470 Morozov S.  

12 Arailym SATYBALDY 01.01.10 TKO 12:54.98 Iyu  458 Kokanbaev K.  

13 Nelly KHITUN 16.06.11 MNG 13:05.35 Iyu  436 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

14 Anastasiya TERESHINA 24.07.10 ALO 13:09.00 Iyu  428 Yeryomin V. , Pak V.  

15 Suriiya ZELENTSOVA 17.01.10 ALO 13:12.36 Iyu  421 Yeryomin V. , Pak V.  

16 Alisa DEMIDOVA 26.05.12 ZHTS 13:23.23 Iyu  399 Madgulov Do. , Bilimhan K.  

17 Yekaterina NOVIKOVA 19.12.12 ZHTS 13:29.54 Iyu  L Volkov S. , Monina L.  

18 Zatynaichenko ANASTASSIYA 05.02.11 SKO 14:06.54 IIyu  317 Levchenkov V. , Artyushenko T.  

19 Laysan GENEEVA 11.07.12 ALO 14:10.62 IIyu  309 Telzhanov Z.  

20 Evelina NESMACHNYKH 17.08.11 ALO 14:12.99 IIyu  305 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

21 Samalai UMIRZAG 10.04.11 MNG 14:22.71 IIIyu  288 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

22 Zharkynai MURATKYZY 28.03.13 MNG 14:46.92 IIIyu  248 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

 
Ayazhan MALIKEN 27.09.11 ALO DNF   

 
Oralbai A. , Yeryomin V.  

 
Saida OMAROVA 30.04.10 AST DNF   

 
Kabidolda K.  

 
Milat ASENZHAN 01.09.12 ALO DNF   

 
Telzhanov Z.  

 

5km (U-18)  

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 09:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Zvereva VALERIA 08.01.09 SKO 19:47.11 III  672 Levchenkov V. , Artyushenko T.  

2 Aitunyk KUMARBEKKYZY 26.11.08 AST 19:54.29 III  661 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  



 

Kazakhstan Throwing, Race Walking, and Road Running Championships 

Almaty 29.03.2025 - 31.03.2025  
 

18     
 

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

3 Anastasiya KULAKOVA 06.11.09 ZHBL 20:00.26 III  653 Akataev N. , Telegin Al. , Ivanchucov Dm.  

4 Aisulu BOLATOVA 11.12.09 AST 20:25.56 III  617 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

5 Yekaterina TAMILINA 31.01.09 ALM 20:31.54 III  608 Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

6 Svetlana RUSSINOVA 03.05.08 ALM 21:09.57 III  556 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

7 Kristina DEGTYAROVA 25.10.08 ZHTS 21:22.80   0 Shapovalov Dm.  

8 Elina NEKLYUDOVA 31.10.08 ALM 21:27.15   0 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

9 Sabina MUHAMEDOVA 22.04.09 SHMK 21:29.91   0 Gimranov Yu.  

10 Mariya ZHIGAILOVA 19.06.08 SKO 21:31.99   0 Levchenkov V. , Artyushenko T.  

11 Zhasmin IBRAGIM 21.04.08 SHMK 21:37.61   0 Gimranov Yu.  

12 Diana SALMINA 28.08.09 MNG 22:05.71   0 Rabayeva A. , Lyssenko A.  

13 Sevinch ERGESHOVA 05.11.09 TKO 22:44.62   0 Azizov Z..  

 
Zhansaya KUNBOLATKYZY 26.10.08 ZHTS DNF   

 
Arstanov As. , Sepbossynov Ye. , Mukatay Ye.  

 
Valeria SHESTAKOVA 16.10.09 ZHBL DNF   

 
Morozov S.  

 

10km (U-20)  

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aina BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 ZHTS 37:18.85 I 875 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye. 

2 Saniya KUDAIBERGEN 01.09.06 ZHTS 38:25.74 II  824 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

3 Darya MILLER 01.04.06 ALM 38:44.11 II  809 Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

4 Anastasiya MIHAILYOVA 08.12.07 ALO 42:16.06 III  659 Yeryomin V. , Yermagambetov A.  

5 Sarvinoz DOSMETOVA 17.07.06 SHMK 44:03.18 III  589 Kamilzhanov Az. , Sultanov Nu.  

6 Dagara TUMARBEKOVA 17.10.07 ZHTS 45:17.98   0 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As.  

7 Milana PEVNEVA 04.11.07 ALO 49:40.80   0 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 Adiya SHARAFIDDINKYZY 11.10.07 AST DNF    Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

 Zhuldyz DUISENBAI 10.07.06 ALO DNF    Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 Uldanai ABYLHAN 07.07.07 TKO DNS    Kokanbaev K.  

 Aruzhan ALTYBAI 06.11.06 TKO DNS    Kokanbaev K.  

 

10km   

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dana GUSSAROVA 05.09.95 ALM 35:16.90 KMS  972 Gussev V. , Gussarov A.  

2 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 SHMK 36:31.27 I  911 Sultanov Nu.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

3 Sergeyeva VIKTORIYA 06.07.98 SKO 37:09.85 I  882 Anatoliy B. , Nataliya Fr.  

4 Ariana GLADYSHEVA 10.11.05 VKO 37:41.94 I  L Podkorytova T.  

5 Viktorya SENKINA 20.03.95 AST 38:03.08 I  840 Senkin A.  

6 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ZHTS 41:09.49 II  705 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  

7 Sevinch KYAZIM 30.01.02 ZHBL 41:38.56 II  685 Ivanchucov Dm. , Galiulina Zi.  

 
Viktoriya SUKACHYOVA 18.11.05 ALM DNF    Tulapin V. , Kossinov A.  

 

3kmRW (U-16)  

Date: 29.03.2025  Time: 09:05  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ayaru BAKYTZHAN 10.07.11 SHMK 16:10.34 II  700 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov Nu.  

2 Togzhan TALDYBEKOVA 01.01.11 TKO 17:28.15 III  580 Kokanbaev K.  

3 Rodiya BARAT 04.02.11 ALM 17:35.14 III  570 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

4 Inkar SMAIL 26.10.11 ZHBL 18:41.11 Iyu  478 Bektemishev Z.  

5 Kamila MUSATAYEVA 13.07.13 KRG 18:48.74 Iyu  469 Miniyanov Z. , Kosayeva G.  

6 Davydova ALYONA 11.08.10 SKO 19:26.80 IIyu  420 Levchenkov Va. , Artyushenko T.  

7 Aizhan BAURZHANKIZI 24.02.10 ALM 19:37.24 IIyu  406 Korepanov S.  

 

5kmRW (U-18)  

Date: 29.03.2025  Time: 09:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Margarita STOROZHENKO 05.01.08 ALM 23:51.00  NR U-18 KMS  948 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

2 Dominika PUKHAREVA 30.09.08 SKO 25:53.40 I  737 Levchenkov V. , Artyushenko T.  

3 Akberen KOZTAEVA 01.01.09 TKO 28:19.87 II  673 Kokanbaev K.  

4 Symbat MYRZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 28:27.93 III  665 Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly M.  

5 Nazym KURBANTAY 16.07.08 SHMK 29:40.06 III  599 Kamilzhanov A. , Sultanov N.  

6 Kymbat MYRZASHKYZY 27.06.09 KZL 31:13.55 Iyu  520 Sarbassova Ra. , Aibazaruly M.  

7 Ular KUANDYK 03.10.08 AST 31:19.11 Iyu  515 Kabidolda K.  

8 Nicole SIBIRYAKOVA 19.06.09 ZHBL 33:40.80 IIyu  406 Morozov S.  

 

                                                          10kmRW (U-20)  

Date: 29.03.2025   Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sabrina ARZIYEVA 02.08.06 ALM 47:07.41 NR U-20 MS  842 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

2 Inkar GANIKYZY 21.09.06 ALO 1:00:37.45 III  415 Yeryomin V. , Yermagambetov A.  
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10kmRW 
 

Date: 29.03.2025      
Time: 10:10  

Rank Athlete DoB Region  Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Yasmina TOXANBAYEVA 16.11.04 ALM 45:12.99 NR U-23 MS  915 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Tulapin S. , Galiulina Z.  

2 Galina YAKUSHEVA 14.07.88 VKO 46:43.71 MS  857 Ermolenko N. , Yakushev А.  

3 Polina REPINA 29.06.90 ZKO 47:52.37 MS  814 Sheiko G. , Zhaletdenov N.  

4 Elmira KALIMULLINA 28.05.04 ALM 48:21.58 KMS  797 Yuda Y. , Sozonova M. , Bababek A.  

 

Discus Throw  

Date: 29.03.2025      
Time: 10:00   

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Alina YUSUPOVA 12.09.10 ABY  32.72 II  L Peshkova Ekaterina O. , Koshekov Ka. , Ershov S.  

2 Mariya EFIMOVA 08.03.10 KRG  27.51 III 477 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

3 Sezim MUHIDIN 10.12.10 AST  23.75 IIyu  409 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

4 Nadezhda LASHKINA 15.05.13 ZHTS  22.99 IIIyu  395 Shapovalov Dm.  

5 Sofiya BABICH 12.10.10 SHMK  22.81 IIIyu  392 Ivanov V.. , Redko К. , Shpakov G..  

6 Veronika ELISEYEVA 04.03.10 KRG  22.37 IIIyu  384 Plotnikov S. , Ulyeva I.  

7 Yelizaveta STREMOUSOVA 29.10.10 KRG  21.84 IIIyu  374 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

8 Valeriya KAZANINA 22.02.12 KRG  18.46   0 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

9 Yelizaveta CHEREDNICHENKO 01.04.12 TKO 18.36  0  

10 Sezim SHIGANBAI 10.02.11 KZL  16.41   0 Karakulov Z. Leptikov V Leptikova N 

11 Ulyiana RAFIKOVA 16.06.13 TKO  15.30   0 Danilov I.  

12 Arina NEFEDEVA 14.04.12 SHMK  14.73   0 Omarov R.. , Avdeenko S..  

13 Viktoriya KASSYMOVA 03.09.10 SHMK  12.99   0 Omarov R.. , Avdeenko S..  

 Angelina POPOVA 30.07.10 ZHTS  DNS    Volkov S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nadezhda LASHKINA 22.01  22.43  Х  Х  Х  22.99  22.99  

2 Sezim MUHIDIN 19.91  21.34  Х  Х  Х  23.75  23.75  

3 Angelina POPOVA             DNS  

4 Sofiya BABICH 18.99  20.56  19.73  22.81  19.45  Х  22.81  

5 Arina NEFEDEVA 14.68  14.73  12.73        14.73  

6 Valeriya KAZANINA 18.46  17.12  18.14  17.95  Х  16.76  18.46  

7 Viktoriya KASSYMOVA Х  12.99  Х        12.99  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

8 Sezim SHIGANBAI 16.41  Х  Х        16.41  

9 Alina YUSUPOVA Х  32.72  Х  29.83  27.53  Х  32.72  

10 Veronika ELISEYEVA 20.38  Х  22.17  20.85  21.63  22.37  22.37  

11 Ulyiana RAFIKOVA 14.16 15.30 11.48    15.30 

12 Mariya EFIMOVA 26.97  27.51  Х  27.21  Х  Х  27.51  

13 Yelizaveta STREMOUSOVA 21.74  Х  21.84  18.42  17.03  17.87  21.84  

14 Ulyiana RAFIKOVA 14.16  15.30  11.48        15.30  

15 Yelizaveta CHEREDNICHENKO X 14.64 18.36    18.36 

 

Discus Throw  

Date: 29.03.2025       
Time: 11:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tomiris YERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  37.10 II 652 Inkina N. , Shpakov G.  

2 Tatyana IVANISHKO 22.06.08 KRG  32.87 II  574 Ivanishko V. , Ivanishko L. , Ivanishko S.  

3 Assylzat KYDYRBAY 18.08.09 KZL  27.00 III 468 Umarov R.  

4 Tyrsynkhan SHUPYLA 22.03.09 TKO 25.35 IIyu 440  

5 Zekhranur OZER 21.08.09 ALM  24.51 IIyu  423 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M. , Chukhlib A.  

6 Mariya DYUZHEVA 15.01.09 ALM  23.01 IIyu  395 Gonchar Y. , Mamontov A.  

7 Sofia RAFIKOVA 01.01.09 TKO  19.93   0 Danilov I.  

8 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA 17.09.08 KRG  17.94   0 Ulyeva I.  

9 Viktoriya YURTANOVA 13.10.08 SHMK  17.10   0 Omarov R..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Zekhranur OZER 24.48  24.51  Х  20.74  19.55  Х  24.51  

2 Mariya DYUZHEVA 21.84  10.55  14.93  19.86  21.98  23.01  23.01  

3 Viktoriya YURTANOVA 17.08  Х  17.10        17.10  

4 Tomiris YERMATOVA Х  34.68  37.10  33.59  35.80  Х  37.10  

5 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA Х  Х  17.94  Х  Х  Х  17.94  

6 Tatyana IVANISHKO Х  Х  30.43  32.87  Х  32.15  32.87  

7 Sofia RAFIKOVA 19.93  Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  19.93  

8 Assylzat KYDYRBAY Х  26.56  Х  Х  27.00  Х  27.00  

9 Tyrsynkhan SHUPYLA 24.39 23.26 25.35 X 23.51 23.56 25.35 
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Discus Throw  

Date: 29.03.2025  
Time: 13:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Arina MOZULYAKO 07.03.07 VKO  37.31 II  655 Ustyantsev A. , Ustyantseva O.  

2 Karolina MAVROVA 22.08.07 KRG  33.03 II  577 Gabdygaliyev D. , Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

3 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  31.54 III  550 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

4 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  30.07 III 524 Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 26.97  26.72  Х  29.47  30.07  Х  30.07  

2 Arina MOZULYAKO 35.58  35.54  Х  35.31  36.95  37.31  37.31  

3 Karolina MAVROVA 30.93  32.19  33.03  30.07  Х  32.45  33.03  

4 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA Х  31.54  Х  Х  30.21  30.79  31.54  

 
Discus Throw 

Date: 29.03.2025  
Time: 13:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  49.06 KMS  870 Lessovaya T. , Labutov Y.  

2 Darya ZADORINA 24.01.05 SKO  37.94 II  667 Ektov A, Ektova N 

3 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  33.72 II  590 Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E. , Buchackiy V. , Nazarova T.  

4 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  32.95 II  576 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sabina POTAPOVA 31.14  31.48  32.95  32.74  28.15  32.47  32.95  

2 Karina VASSILYEVA 49.06  46.19  40.54  43.30  Х  41.32  49.06  

3 Arina DUDCHENKO Х  28.57  25.91  33.72  Х  32.29  33.72  

4 Darya ZADORINA 34.03  32.00  34.92  33.59  37.94  35.28  37.94  

 

Hammer Throw (3.0) 
 

Date: 31.03.2025    Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mariya EFIMOVA 08.03.10 KRG  37.77 Iyu  552 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

2 Veronika ELISEYEVA 04.03.10 KRG  37.34  Iyu 545 Plotnikov S. , Ulyeva I.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

3 Anastasiya KEDROVA 24.08.10 KZL  33.80  IIyu 491 Leptikova N. , Karakulov Z. , Sarmankulova A.  

4 Viktoriya KASSYMOVA 03.09.10 SHMK  32.90  IIyu 477 Omarov R.. , Avdeenko S..  

5 Yelizaveta STREMOUSOVA 29.10.10 KRG  31.63  IIIyu 458 Gavrilova L. , Ulyeva I.  

6 Arina NEFEDEVA 14.04.12 SHMK  25.07   0 Omarov R.. , Avdeenko S..  

7 Yelizaveta CHEREDNICHENKO 01.04.12 TKO 23.62  0  

8 Ulyiana RAFIKOVA 16.06.13 TKO  20.96   0 Danilov I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Veronika ELISEYEVA 33.50  32.65  Х  37.34  Х  33.17  37.34  

2 Mariya EFIMOVA 36.84  37.77  Х  Х  Х  36.95  37.77  

3 Anastasiya KEDROVA Х  29.30  33.80  Х  Х  Х  33.80  

4 Viktoriya KASSYMOVA Х  Х  Х  22.72  Х  32.90  32.90  

5 Yelizaveta STREMOUSOVA 31.11  29.65  Х  Х  29.51  31.63  31.63  

6 Arina NEFEDEVA 16.58  20.02  Х  25.07  Х  Х  25.07  

7 Ulyiana RAFIKOVA Х  Х  20.96  Х  16.69  19.35  20.96  

8 Yelizaveta CHEREDNICHENKO 22.04 23.62 X X X 21.79 23.62 

 

Hammer Throw (3.0) 
 

Date: 31.03.2025   
Time: 11:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tomiris YERMATOVA 24.02.08 SHMK  49.19  II 727 Inkina N. , Shpakov G.  

2 Nonna YARULINA 15.07.08 KRG  41.12  III 603 Seliverstova L. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

3 Milana ZAYTSEVA 29.07.09 VKO  40.34  III 591 Vladimirov A.  

4 Sofya KIREEVA 28.03.08 SKO  36.55  Iyu 533 Okovantsev A.  

5 Dominika SHAMSUTDINOVA 11.09.08 SKO  36.07  Iyu 526 Okovantsev A.  

6 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA 17.09.08 KRG  27.53   0 Ulyeva I.  

7 Viktoriya YURTANOVA 13.10.08 SHMK  24.39   0 Omarov R..  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Tomiris YERMATOVA 46.19  Х  Х  45.81  Х  49.19  49.19  

2 Sofya KIREEVA 34.36  36.55  Х  32.52  28.78  Х  36.55  

3 Nonna YARULINA 39.31  39.67  41.12  Х  35.95  35.95  41.12  

4 Dominika SHAMSUTDINOVA Х  Х  36.07  Х  Х  33.56  36.07  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Karina ABDRAKHMANOVA Х  Х  27.53  Х  Х  Х  27.53  

6 Viktoriya YURTANOVA 21.69  24.39  Х  Х  20.82  22.23  24.39  

7 Milana ZAYTSEVA 34.52  33.21  Х  39.02  Х  40.34  40.34  

 

Hammer Throw (4.0) 
 

Date: 31.03.2025     
Time: 13:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Valeriya LOGINOVA 25.02.06 VKO  38.16  III 558 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M. , Lushpay R.  

2 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 20.09.06 KRG  37.04  III 540 Ulyeva I.  

3 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.07 ALM  24.29   0 Lessovaya T. , Zolotko M.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Valeriya LOGINOVA Х  30.87  Х  36.25  36.27  38.16  38.16  

2 Yevgeniya SHULGINA 33.29  Х  Х  34.90  Х  37.04  37.04  

3 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA Х  21.22  24.03  24.29  22.06    24.29  

 

Hammer Throw (4.0) 
 

Date: 31.03.2025    
Time: 13:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Adema ERLANKYZY 11.12.05 VKO  38.73 III  566 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

2 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG  32.82  Iyu 476 Izhbulyakova R. , Ulyeva I.  

 Vlada GALINA 28.02.03 SKO  45.26    Ektova N. , Ektov A. 

 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  DNS   
 

Slavnov D. , Karpov D.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA             DNS  

2 Sabina POTAPOVA Х  Х  30.91  30.95  32.82  31.15  32.82  

3 Vlada GALINA Х  42.98  Х  45.13  Х  45.26  45.26  

4 Adema ERLANKYZY Х  Х  38.73  Х  Х  38.41  38.73  
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Javelin Throw (500) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025   Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Sezim SHIGANBAI 10.02.11 KZL  33.98  III 599 Karakulov Z. Leptikov V Leptikova N 

2 Sofiya BABICH 12.10.10 SHMK  33.13  III 583 Ivanov V.. , Redko К. , Shpakov G..  

3 Anastasiya KEDROVA 24.08.10 KZL  26.82  IIyu 468 Leptikova N. , Karakulov Z. , Sarmankulova A.  

4 Valeriya KAZANINA 22.02.12 KRG  25.22  IIIyu 438 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

5 Alina SHERTIM 19.01.10 AST  22.82   0 Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

6 Viktoriya ANUFRIENKO 28.05.10 ALO  18.02   0 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y. , Bodritskaya S.  

 Sezim MUHIDIN 10.12.10 AST  NM   
 

Saparkhanov A. , Zeinollayev K. , Kyrykbay A.  

 Akbilek ABDI 06.03.11 TKO  DNS   
 

Слаmидинов Е.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Alina SHERTIM 22.82  Х  19.74  Х  16.81  Х  22.82  

2 Viktoriya ANUFRIENKO 18.02  14.17  12.39  Х  15.29  Х  18.02  

3 Anastasiya KEDROVA 25.97  26.82  Х  25.90  26.58  25.70  26.82  

4 Sofiya BABICH 29.19  25.92  27.12  30.66  33.13  31.79  33.13  

5 Sezim MUHIDIN Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  Х  NM  

6 Sezim SHIGANBAI 30.49  32.77  33.98  Х  33.97  Х  33.98  

7 Akbilek ABDI             DNS  

8 Valeriya KAZANINA 22.05  Х  20.05  25.22  21.06  22.96  25.22  

 

Javelin Throw (500) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 11:30  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Ulbolsyn ESIRKEP 30.10.08 TKO  38.46 II  681 Кубенов Е. , Слаmидинов Е.  

2 Nonna YARULINA 15.07.08 KRG  31.00  III 544 Seliverstova L. , Kazanina S. , Ulyeva I.  

3 Vera ULYANOVA 29.11.09 KRG  30.51  III 535 Ershova A.  

4 Sofia RAFIKOVA 01.01.09 TKO  27.62 IIyu  464 Danilov I.  

5 Assylzat KYDYRBAY 18.08.09 KZL  21.04   0 Umarov R.  

6 Uliana NESMACHNYKH 28.05.08 ALO  13.79   0 Yeryomin V. , Bassistova Y.  

 Kainar NURDYBAI 26.08.09 ALO  DNS    Shukeev Y.  
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№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Uliana NESMACHNYKH X  11.72  X  11.38  13.00  13.79  13.79  

2 Nonna YARULINA 27.34  X  27.02  X  28.97  31.00  31.00  

3 Ulbolsyn ESIRKEP 37.40  33.77  38.46  X  35.16  X  38.46  

4 Sofia RAFIKOVA 22.41  X  22.96  25.28  27.62  27.16  27.62  

5 Assylzat KYDYRBAY X  20.33  21.04  X  X  20.03  21.04  

6 Kainar NURDYBAI             DNS  

7 Vera ULYANOVA 30.51  28.01  25.82  27.20  29.89  27.90  30.51  

 

Javelin Throw (600) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 13:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 ALM  39.69  I 703 Nazarova T. , Tulapin S. , Kossinov A.  

2 Kalnyaz BALNURA 21.05.07 KZL  37.93  II 671 Karakulov Z. Zeinollaev K. Leptikov V Leptikova N 

3 Manasbai AIGERIM 30.10.07 TKO  35.39  II 624 Manasbay S. , Kokanbaev K.  

4 Rozeta NURLYBEKOVA 30.12.07 SHMK  29.85  III 523 Инкина Н. , Чуmаков А.  

5 Sofya KIDENKO 18.01.07 VKO  19.10   0 Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Sofya KIDENKO X  19.10  X  -  -  -  19.10  

2 Kalnyaz BALNURA 37.93  35.62  33.82  32.06  33.62  35.27  37.93  

3 Irina KONICHSHEVA 39.20  36.27  34.61  37.28  39.69  38.90  39.69  

4 Manasbai AIGERIM 29.67  34.38  35.39  32.61  32.82  35.25  35.39  

5 Rozeta NURLYBEKOVA 29.85  28.85  29.01  Х  Х  Х  29.85  

 

Javelin Throw (600) 
 

Date: 30.03.2025  
Time: 13:00  

Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

1 Varvara NAZAROVA 12.07.97 VKO  48.29  KMS 862 Nazarova T.  

2 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL  41.22  I 731 Stepankovskiy A. , Bolshakova T. , Elkina S.  

3 Nataliya SOKOLOVA 18.09.04 VKO  40.94  I 726 Buchackiy V. , Nazarova T.  

4 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KRG  34.09  II 601 Kazanina S. , Kazanin S.  

5 Anelya NURMUKHAMBET 15.01.05 ZHTS  34.02  II 599 Sepbossynov Ye. , Arstanov As. , Mukatay Ye.  
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Rank Athlete DoB Region Results Class  Points  Coach 

6 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 MNG  32.80  II 577 Slavnov D. , Karpov D.  

7 Mariya BAKHTINA 29.08.03 KRG  32.05  II 563 Senkin A. , Senkina V.  

8 Salidat KAZOVA 23.06.05 MNG  28.37  III 478 Rabayeva A.  

9 Adema ERLANKYZY 11.12.05 VKO  20.76   0 Kruglikov A. , Kruglikova M.  

 Galina YAKUSHEVA 14.07.88 VKO  DNS   
 

Ermolenko N. , Yakushev А.  

 Mariya NOVOSSADOVA 29.07.97 MNG  DNS   
 

Slavnov DM.  

 Karina VASSILYEVA 19.01.04 ALM  DNS   
 

Lessovaya T. , Labutov Y.  

 Arina DUDCHENKO 30.04.04 VKO  DNS   
 

Buchackaya T. , Buchackiy E. , Buchackiy V. , Nazarova T.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Galina YAKUSHEVA             DNS  

2 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA X  31.59  30.28  X  29.39  32.80  32.80  

3 Varvara NAZAROVA X  45.39  48.29  43.09  X  X  48.29  

4 Mariya NOVOSSADOVA             DNS  

5 Diana GEINTS 38.97  41.22  X  35.98  36.47  X  41.22  

6 Mariya BAKHTINA X  28.68  30.35  32.05  29.50  X  32.05  

7 Karina VASSILYEVA             DNS  

8 Arina DUDCHENKO             DNS  

9 Nataliya SOKOLOVA X  40.94  38.73  38.39  35.01  38.04  40.94  

10 Anelya NURMUKHAMBET 31.76  31.76  33.76  X  29.60  34.02  34.02  

11 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 34.09  31.84  28.96  31.87  31.96  31.13  34.09  

12 Salidat KAZOVA 25.92  X  X  26.81  28.37  27.40  28.37  

13 Adema ERLANKYZY 20.76  X  X        20.76  

 

 

 

Head Judge:    ________________   A.Kossinov 

 
 
 

Head Secretary:   ______________    L. Lebedeva 
 


